

# Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER
669C0021

PAGE 1

MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402

\*216143024 740-795-4644
Belmont Aggregates
125 Carrie Street
Powhatan Point, OH 43942

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
EQUIPMENT DIVISION
ROUTE 33
BRUSHY FORK ROAD
BUCKHANNON, WV
26201 304-472-1750

FREIGHT TERMS FO.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/04/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 02/25/2009 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER HOP QUANTITY LINE 750-35 EΑ 0001 1 STONE & AGGREGATE OPEN END CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO SUPPLY STONE AND AGGREGATE TO THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, DISTRICT 1 THROUGH 10 PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. : ALSO : TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO SUPPLY CINDERS TO THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, DISTRICT 1, 3, 4, 6, AND 7 PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. PURCHASING CARD ACCEPTANCE: THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CURRENTLY UTILIZES A VISA PURCHASING CARD PROGRAM WHIC THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR IS ISSUED THROUGH A BANK. MUST ACCEPT THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VISA PURCHASING RECEIVED CARD FOR PAYMENT OF ALL ORDERS PLACED BY ANY STATE AGENCY AS A CONDITION OF AWARD. 2001 FEB 24 A 9: 52 FASING DIVISION EXHIBIT 3 STATE OF MV THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON LIFE OF CONTRACT: MONTHS OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 740-795-<u>4644</u> 02/23/09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 34-1807263 President



NOCZWA

\*216143024

Belmont Aggregates

Powhatan Point, OH 43942

125 Carrie Street

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

740-795-4644

669C0021

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN

304-558-2402

SH-P TO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV

DATE PRINT	ĖΩ	i ten	US OF SALE		SHIP V	Α		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
02/04/		10.634.06350.063	and the second second							
BID OPENING DATE:		02/25/	2009			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINÉ		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM.NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
							<u>(3,00430)</u>			
	ORIGIN NOT EX TIME" REASON	IAL CON (CEED S	TRACT. IX (6) NDOR M GIVING	TH MON T VAL	THS. DUR	ABLE II ING THI THIS CO	ME" S " NTR	IEW THE PERIOD SHAL REASONABLE RACT FOR ANY ASING 30 DAYS		
	IN THI PRICINCONTRA	IS CONT NG SET ACT.	RACT D HEREIN	OCUM N ARE	ENT, THE FIRM FOR	TERMS, THE LI	FE			
	WRITTE SUBMI DAYS I BE IN ORIGII	EN CONS TTED TO PRIOR T	ENT OF THE D O THE ANCE W TRACT	THE DIREC EXPI VITH AND	SPENDING TOR OF PU RATION DA THE TERMS	RCHASIN TE. SU AND CO	ND:	ON THE MUTUAL VENDOR, THIRTY (30) RENEWAL SHALL	_L =	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPL TO THE	TO CAN TO TH TED ARE SPECI	CEL THE VENIOF AND FICATION	HIS C DOR I N INF IONS	ONTRACT I F THE COM ERIOR QUA OF THE BI	MMEDIAT MODITIE LITY OR D AND C	S DO	RESERVES THI Y UPON WRITTI AND/OR SERVIO O NOT CONFORI TRACT HEREIN	EN CES M	
	AUTHOR MARKE ESTIMA IMMED	RIZE A T, WITH ATE, IT IATE DE S (INCL TION OR	SPENDI OUT TH EMS SE LIVERY	ING U HE FI PECIF Y IN BUT	NIT TO PU LING OF A IED ON TH EMERGENCI NOT LIMIT	RCHASE REQUIS IS CONT ES DUE ED TO D	ON IT: RAI TO	HASING MAY THE OPEN ION OR COST CT FOR UNFORESEEN AYS IN TRANS N THE VOLUME	_	
	QUANT	ITIES:	QUANT		LISTED I		1	UISITION ARE	#43 FEEE	
SIGNATURE	<i>,</i> , .	<i>71</i>		SEE HE	AEMOE OINE LOU!	TELEPHONE		D	ATE	122100
Sa	m & 1	(ush				<u> </u>	40-	-795-4644		2/23/09
Preside	ent		34-18	30726	3			ADDRESS CHAP		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for

AFO NUMBER 669C0021

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

\*216143024 /\*\*\*
Belmont Aggregates
125 Carrie Street
Powhatan Point, OH 43942 \*216143024 740-795-4644

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION P ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD T O BUCKHANNON, WV

DATE PRINT	ED	TÉR	MS OF SALI		SH	P VIA	F:0	8	FREIGHTEERMS
02/04/						ייי דייי	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	N 4161436646668767815	02/25/		CAT				PRICE	TNUOMA
LINE	QUAN	NT-TY	UOP	NO.	HEWH	NUMBER			
	THE ST	ATE SP	ENDIN	G UNI	T. IT :	ESTIMATE IS UNDERS THE QUAN	TITIES A	CTUALLY	
	ORDERE WHETHE	D FOR R MORE	DELIV	ERY D ESS T	URING TI HAN THE	HE TERM U QUANTITI	ES SHOWN	N I R A C I ,	4
	WRITTE THE VE THE OR VENDOR MAILED	N STAT NDOR F IGINAL AS AU TO TH	E CON OR CO COPY THORI E PUR	TRACT MMODI OF T ZATIO CHASI	ORDER TIES CO' HE WV-3' N FOR S	UNIT(S) S (FORM NUM VERED BY 9 SHALL B HIPMENT, SION, AND	BER WV-5 THIS CON E MAILED A SECOND	TRACT. TO THE	
	EUD BY	NKRUPT NULL A	CV PR	OTECT	ION, TH	VENDOR/C IS CONTRA ERMINATED	CT IS AU	IUMAII-	
	SHALL CONDIT DOCUME AGREEM	SUPERS TIONS W NTS SU TENTS O	EDE A HICH CH AS R MAI	NY AN May a Pric Ntena	D ALL S PPEAR O E LISTS	AINED IN UBSEQUENT N ANY ATT , ORDER F EEMENTS, ROM.	ACHED PR ORMS, SA	INTED LES	
	REV. 0	4/11/2	001		The feature of the fe				
	EXHIBI	T 10	The second secon	1 1111111111111111111111111111111111111	REQ	UISITION	NO.:6690	0021	••
		OUM ACK							
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	Į.		OF THE FO		CHECKED	
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CO		lDA	TE
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	In S. Ki	sh				74	0-795-46	44	02/23/09
Preside	ent.	7 F	EIN 34-	18072	263				GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

669C0021

PAG	SE
	4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

\*216143024 740-795-4644 Belmont Aggregates 125 Carrie Street Powhatan Point, OH 43942 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
EQUIPMENT DIVISION
ROUTE 33
BRUSHY FORK ROAD
BUCKHANNON, WV
26201 304-

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/04/2009			ODENTALO TIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	02/25/2009			AMOUNT
LINE QUAN	ITITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	
ADDENDI PROPOSA	UM(S) AND HAVE M AL, PLANS AND/OR	ADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION,	Y REVISIONS TO ETC.	MY
ADDEND	UM NO. S:			
NO. 1				
NO. 2				
NO. 3				***************************************
NO. 4				
NO. 5				
I UNDE ADDEND	RSTAND THAT FAIL UM(S) MAY BE CAU	URE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION	HE RECEIPT OF T OF BIDS.	HE
REPRES ORAL D AND AN	ENTATION MADE OR ISCUSSION HELD BY STATE PERSONNE ATTON ISSUED IN	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE M ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE FFICIAL ADDENDUM	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES . ONLY THE D TO THE	
		John.a.	GNATURE	••
			ggregates MPANY	•
		02/23/09 DA	TE	••
	SEE OE	 	 Nortions	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE //) ( )	J 0	ITEL EPHONE	40-795-4644 PA	TE 02/23/09
TITLE President	FEIN 34-18072	<del></del>	······	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ţ

669C0021

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A LIENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

\*216143024 740-795-4644 Belmont Aggregates 125 Carrie Street Powhatan Point, OH 43942

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

DATE PRINT	ED	TERI	MS OF SAL	ε	SHIP VIA		F.(	D.B.		FREIGHT TER	MS
02/04/						D T D 1	DPENING	TIME	0.1	: 30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	1200 1000 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	02/25/	\$1000000000000000000000000000000000000					T PRICE		AMOUNT	rana retak
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUME	ER	UNI	ITAIVE			
	<u> </u>			<u> </u>							
	REV.	11/96									
									Ì		
				NOT	ICE						
	A SIG	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED T	0:					
	And the state of t	DEPARTM PURCHAS	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRATIO	)N					
		BUILDIN	G 15								
		2019 WA CHARLES	SHING TON,	TON S WV 2	TREET, EAS 5305-0130	<b> </b>					
	THE B	ID SHOU NVELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INFO	RMATIO BE CON	N ON THE SIDERED	FACE:	OF		
					į						
	SEALE	D BID									
	BUYER	:			33				3		
	RFQ.	NO.:			669	9C0021					
			DATE -		02/25/200	9					
w	BID 0	PENING	DATE:		1:30 PM		***************************************				
	BID O	PENING	TIME:								
	PLEAS	SE PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN (	CASE IT	IS NEC	ESSARY			
	TO CO	INTACT Y	YUU KE	GARDI	NG YOUR B		*				
					740-795-4	427					
	CONTA	OT PERS	ON (F	LEASE	PRINT CL	EARLY):					
	CONTA	I III.			John Kish						
				SEERE	 EVERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	NDITIONS			l .	
SIGNATURE J	$\mathbb{Z} \subset \mathbb{Z}$	L	<u>erioteografistitäviöli</u>			TELEPHONE 74	0-795-4	644	DATE 0	2/23/09	
Preside	7'∽√√√ >nt		EIN 34-1	80726	53		AD	DRESS CHA		TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
FIESTOR	TEVI DEC		TO DEC	) INICEE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'	

#### **DISTRICT THREE**

#### 12.1 <u>Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site</u>

Contract <u>Item</u>	Description of Material	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.0.B. Vendor's Storage Site (Note 1)						
AA	Cinders	\$6.50						
Note 1:	Bid Price shall include cost of Vendor Loading Department trucks.							
(a)	SOURCE OF MATERIAL (Name and Lo material:	SOURCE OF MATERIAL (Name and Location of plant which produces the material:						
	Pleasants Power Station-	Belmont, WV						
(b)	Rt. 2-Belmont, WV	RAGE SITE:						

#### 12.2 <u>Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site</u>

	Estimated	Location of	Bid Price
Contract	Quantity	Division's Storage	(\$/Ton) FOB DOH
<u>Item</u> <u>Mate</u>	<u>rial (Tons)</u>	Site	Storage Site
AA Cind	ers 2,500	Calhoun Co., Millstone	\$18.72
AA Cind	•	Jackson Co., Ripley	\$15.34
AA Cind	ers 500	Jackson Co., Medina, I-77 Section	\$14.56
AA Cind	ers 4,000	Roane Co., Spencer	\$18.72
AA Cind	ers 1,500	Roane Co., Southern Roane Sub.	_
AA Cind	ers 1,500	Pleasants Co., Belmont	\$ 9.36
AA Cind	ers 5,000	Ritchie Co., Ellenboro	\$11.96
AA Cind	ers 2,000	Ritchie Co., Smithville	\$14.82
AA Cind	ers 500	Ritchie Co., APD-Sec. O, Nutter Farm	\$13.00
AA Cind	ers 3,000	Wood Co., Parkersburg	\$11.18
AA Cind	ers 1,500	Wood Co., Mill Run Rd., I-77 Lot	\$11.18
AA Cind	ers 450	Wirt Co., Elizabeth	\$14.66
AA Cind	ers 500	Pleasants Co., Colin Anderson Lot	\$10.92

#### **DISTRICT FOUR**

#### 12.1 <u>Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site</u>

Contract		F.0.B. Vendor's						
<u>ltem</u>	<b>Description of Material</b>	Storage Site (Note 1)						
AA	Cinders	\$6.00						
Note 1:	Bid Price shall include cost of Vendor	Loading Department trucks.						
(a)	SOURCE OF MATERIAL (Name and Location of plant which produces the material:							
	Ft. Martin Power Plant-F	t. Martin, WV						
(b)	EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STO Ft. Martin, WV	RAGE SITE:						

#### 12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

Contract <u>Item</u>	<u>Material</u>	Estimated Quantity (Tons)	Location of Division's Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) FOB DOH Storage Site
AA AA	Cinders Cinders	2,000 2,000	Doddridge Co., APD-Sec. 1, Greenwood Doddridge Co., Smithburg	
AA AA	Cinders Cinders	2,000 1,000	Harrison Co., APD-50, Tunnel Hill Harrison Co., I-79, Lost Ck.	
AA AA AA	Cinders Cinders Cinders Cinders	3,500 1,000 3,500 1,500	Harrison Co., Gore Harrison Co., Saltwell Marion Co., Fairmont Marion Co., Mannington	
AA	Cinders	3,000	Monongalia Co., Sabraton	\$13.65

#### DISTRICT FOUR

### 12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site (Continued)

Contract			Bid Price ( F.0.B. Ver	•
Item	<b>Description of Mate</b>	erial :	Storage Site	
AA	Cinders	•	\$6.00	north and the second
Note 1:	Bid Price shall include cost of	FVendor Load	ling Departm	nent trucks.
(a)	SOURCE OF MATERIAL (Nam	e and Locatio	on of plant w	hich produces the
	Ft. Martin Power	Plant-Ft.	Martin,	WV
(b)	EXACT LOCATION OF VENDO	R'S STORAG	E SITE:	
	Ft. Martin, WV			

#### 12.2 <u>Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site</u>

Contract <u>Item</u>	<u>Material</u>	Estimated Quantity (Tons)	Location of Division's Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) FOB DOH Storage Site
AA	Cinders	2,000	Monongalia Co., Pentress	\$14.82
AA	Cinders	2,000	Monongalia Co., I-79, Goshen Road	\$16.16
AA	Cinders	4,000	Preston Co., Albright	
AA	Cinders	3,000	Preston Co., Fellowsville	
AA	Cinders	3,000	Preston Co., Aurora	
AA	Cinders	3,000	Preston Co., Terra Alta	
AA	Cinders	3,000	Preston Co., Bruceton Mills	\$14.56
AA	Cinders	3,500	Preston Co., I-68, Coopers Rock	\$15.08
AA	Cinders	1,500	Preston Co., Masontown	
AA	Cinders	3,000	Taylor Co., Grafton	

Dist Dates (6/75-4)

#### 12. BIDDING SCHEDULE

#### **DISTRICT FOUR**

#### 12.1 <u>Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site</u>

Contract		Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.0.B. Vendor's					
ltem	<b>Description of Material</b>	Storage Site (Note 1)					
AA	Cinders	\$6.50					
Note 1:	Bid Price shall include cost of Vendor	Loading Department trucks.					
(a)	SOURCE OF MATERIAL (Name and Location of plant which produces the material:						
	Harrison Power Station-S	hinnston, WV					
(b)	EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STO	RAGE SITE:					
	Rt. 20, Haywood, WV						

### 12.2 <u>Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site</u>

Contract <u>Item</u>	<u>Material</u>	Estimated Quantity (Tons)	Location of Division's Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) FOB DOH Storage Site
AA	Cinders	2,000	Doddridge Co., APD-Sec. 1, Greenwood	\$16.12
AA	Cinders	2,000	Doddridge Co., Smithburg	\$15.44
AA	Cinders	2,000	Harrison Co., APD-50, Tunnel Hill	\$14.40
AA	Cinders	1,000	Harrison Co., I-79, Lost Ck.	\$15.39
AA	Cinders	3,500	Harrison Co., Gore	\$13.26
AA	Cinders	1,000	Harrison Co., Saltwell	\$13.00
AA	Cinders	3,500	Marion Co., Fairmont	\$14.04
AA	Cinders	1,500	Marion Co., Mannington	\$13.78
AA	Cinders	3,000	Monongalia Co., Sabraton	

#### 12. <u>BIDDING SCHEDULE</u>

#### **DISTRICT FOUR**

#### 12.1 <u>Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site (Continued)</u>

Contract Item	Description of Material	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.0.B. Vendor's Storage Site (Note 1)
AA	Cinders	\$6.50
Note 1:	Bid Price shall include cost of Vendor	Loading Department trucks.
(a)	SOURCE OF MATERIAL (Name and Lo	ocation of plant which produces the
	Harrison Power Station-Sh	ninnston, WV
(b)	EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STO	DRAGE SITE:
	Rt. 20, Haywood, WV	

#### 12.2 <u>Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site</u>

Contract	-	Estimated Quantity	Division's Storage	Bid Price (\$/Ton) FOB DOH
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Material</u>	(Tons)	Site	Storage Site
AA	Cinders	2,000	Monongalia Co., Pentress	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Monongalia Co., I-79, Goshen Road	\$15.99
AA	Cinders	4,000	Preston Co., Albright	
AA	Cinders	3,000	Preston Co., Fellowsville	\$15.08
AA	Cinders	3,000	Preston Co., Aurora	\$16.12
AA	Cinders	3,000	Preston Co., Terra Alta	
AA	Cinders	3,000	Preston Co., Bruceton Mills	
AA	Cinders	3,500	Preston Co., I-68, Coopers Rock	
AA	Cinders	1,500	Preston Co., Masontown	
AA	Cinders	3,000	Taylor Co., Grafton	\$15.08

#### **DISTRICT FOUR**

#### 12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site (Continued)

Contract		Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.0.B. Vendor's		
<u>Item</u>	<b>Description of Material</b>	Storage Site (Note 1)		
AA	Cinders	\$6.00		
Note 1:	Bid Price shall include cost of Vendor	Loading Department trucks.		
(a)	SOURCE OF MATERIAL (Name and Location of plant which produces the material:			
	Hatfield Power Station-M	asontown, PA		
(b)	EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STO	PRAGE SITE:		
	Rt. 21, Masontown, PA			

#### 12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

Contract		Estimated Quantity	Division's Storage	Bid Price (\$/Ton) FOB DOH
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Material</u>	(Tons)	Site	Storage Site
AA	Cinders	2,000	Monongalia Co., Pentress	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Monongalia Co., I-79, Goshen Road	\$17.87
AA	Cinders	4,000	Preston Co., Albright	
AA	Cinders	3,000	Preston Co., Fellowsville	
AA	Cinders	3,000	Preston Co., Aurora	
AA	Cinders	3,000	Preston Co., Terra Alta	
AA	Cinders	3,000	Preston Co., Bruceton Mills	
AA	Cinders	3,500	Preston Co., I-68, Coopers Rock	
AA	Cinders	1,500	Preston Co., Masontown	
AA	Cinders	3,000	Taylor Co., Grafton	

#### **DISTRICT SIX**

## 12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site

Contract Item	Description of Material	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.0.B. Vendor's Storage Site (Note 1)		
AA	Cinders	\$5.00		
Note 1:	Bid Price shall include cost of Vendor I	_oading Department trucks.		
(a)	SOURCE OF MATERIAL (Name and Location of plant which produces the material:			
	Bruce Mansfield Power Pla	nt		
(b)	EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STO	RAGE SITE:		
	Rt. 68, Shippingport, PA			

#### 12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

Contract		Estimated Quantity	Location of Division's Storage	Bid Price (\$/Ton) FOB DOH
<u>ltem</u>	<u> Material</u>	(Tons)	Site	Storage Site
AA	Cinders	2,000	Brooke Co., Wellsburg	\$12.01
AA	Cinders	2,000	Brooke Co., U.S. 22 & CR 1	<u>\$11.91</u>
AA	Cinders	3,500	Hancock Co., New Manchester	\$10.40
AA	Cinders	1,300	Hancock Co., U.S. 22 & CR 1	<u>\$11.91</u>
ĀA	Cinders	4,000	Marshall Co., Glendale	\$15.18
AA	Cinders	2,000	Marshall Co., Cameron	\$17.00
AA	Cinders	2,000	Marshall Co., Lynn Camp	\$17.52
AA	Cinders	2,000	Marshall Co., Sand Hill	\$17.52
AA	Cinders	5,500	Ohio Co., Triadelphia	\$14.51
AA	Cinders	400	Ohio Co., I-70, Elm Grove	\$14.51
AA	Cinders	2,500	Tyler Co., Sistersville	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Tyler Co., Centerville	
AA	Cinders	3,200	Wetzel Co., New Martinsville	
AA	Cinders	2,250	Wetzel Co., Hundred	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Wetzel Co., Pine Grove	

#### **DISTRICT SIX**

#### 12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site

Contract Item	Description of Material	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.0.B. Vendor's Storage Site (Note 1)	
AA	Cinders	\$6.50	
Note 1:	Bid Price shall include cost of Vendor L	oading Department trucks.	
(a)	SOURCE OF MATERIAL (Name and Loc material:	ation of plant which produces the	
	Harrison Power Plant-Shinn	ston, WV	***************************************
(b)	EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STOR	AGE SITE:	
	Rt. 20, Haywood, WV		

#### 12.2 <u>Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site</u>

Contract	e.	Estimated Quantity	Location of Division's Storage	Bid Price (\$/Ton) FOB DOH
		•	Site	Storage Site
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Material</u>	(Tons)	Jac	Otorage One
AA	Cinders	2,000	Brooke Co., Wellsburg	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Brooke Co., U.S. 22 & CR 1	
AA	Cinders	3,500	Hancock Co., New Manchester	PULL DE LE
AA	Cinders	1,300	Hancock Co., U.S. 22 & CR 1	
AA	Cinders	4,000	Marshall Co., Glendale	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Marshali Co., Cameron	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Marshall Co., Lynn Camp	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Marshall Co., Sand Hill	
AA	Cinders	5,500	Ohio Co., Triadelphia	
AA	Cinders	400	Ohio Co., I-70, Elm Grove	
AA	Cinders	2,500	Tyler Co., Sistersville	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Tyler Co., Centerville	
AA	Cinders	3,200	Wetzel Co., New Martinsville	
AA	Cinders	2,250	Wetzel Co., Hundred	\$16.64
AA	Cinders	2,000	Wetzel Co., Pine Grove	***************************************

#### **DISTRICT SIX**

#### 12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site

Contract	Description of Material	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.0.B. Vendor's Storage Site (Note 1)			
AA	Cinders	\$6.00			
Note 1:	Bid Price shall include cost of Vendo	r Loading Department trucks.			
(a)	SOURCE OF MATERIAL (Name and Location of plant which produces the material:				
	Ft. Martin Power Plant-F	t. Martin, WV			
(b)	EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S ST	ORAGE SITE:			
	Ft. Martin, WV				

## 12.2 <u>Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site</u>

Contract	٠	Estimated Quantity	Location of Division's Storage	Bid Price (\$/Ton) FOB DOH
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Material</u>	(Tons)	Site	Storage Site
AA	Cinders	2,000	Brooke Co., Wellsburg	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Brooke Co., U.S. 22 & CR 1	
AA	Cinders	3,500	Hancock Co., New Manchester	**************************************
AA	Cinders	1,300	Hancock Co., U.S. 22 & CR 1	***************************************
AA	Cinders	4,000	Marshall Co., Glendale	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Marshall Co., Cameron	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Marshall Co., Lynn Camp	***************************************
AA	Cinders	2,000	Marshall Co., Sand Hill	
AA	Cinders	5,500	Ohio Co., Triadelphia	
AA	Cinders	400	Ohio Co., I-70, Elm Grove	_
AA	Cinders	2,500	Tyler Co., Sistersville	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Tyler Co., Centerville	
AA	Cinders	3,200	Wetzel Co., New Martinsville	
AA	Cinders	2,250	Wetzel Co., Hundred	\$16.82
AA	Cinders	2,000	Wetzel Co., Pine Grove	
			,	

#### DISTRICT SIX

### 12.1 <u>Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site</u>

Contract		Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.0.B. Vendor's			
Item	<b>Description of Material</b>	Storage Site (Note 1)			
AA	Cinders	\$6.00			
Note 1:	Bid Price shall include cost of Vendor L	oading Department trucks.			
(a)	SOURCE OF MATERIAL (Name and Location of plant which produces the material:				
4	Hatfield Power Plant-Masc	ntown, PA			
(b)	EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STOI	RAGE SITE:			
	Rt. 21, Masontown, PA				

#### 12.2 Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

Contract		Estimated Quantity	Location of Division's Storage	Bid Price (\$/Ton) FOB DOH
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Material</u>	(Tons)	Site	Storage Site
AA	Cinders	2,000	Brooke Co., Wellsburg	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Brooke Co., U.S. 22 & CR 1	
AA	Cinders	3,500	Hancock Co., New Manchester	
AA	Cinders	1,300	Hancock Co., U.S. 22 & CR 1	**************************************
AA	Cinders	4,000	Marshall Co., Glendale	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Marshall Co., Cameron	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Marshall Co., Lynn Camp	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Marshall Co., Sand Hill	
AA	Cinders	5,500	Ohio Co., Triadelphia	
AA	Cinders	400	Ohio Co., I-70, Elm Grove	
AA	Cinders	2,500	Tyler Co., Sistersville	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Tyler Co., Centerville	
AA	Cinders	3,200	Wetzel Co., New Martinsville	
AA	Cinders	2,250	Wetzel Co., Hundred	\$18.60
AA	Cinders	2,000	Wetzel Co., Pine Grove	

#### **DISTRICT SIX**

# 12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site

Contract	Description of Material	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.0.B. Vendor's Storage Site (Note 1)					
<u>ltem</u>	Description of material	Storage Oils (Note 1)					
AA	Cinders	\$6.50					
Note 1:	Bid Price shall include cost of Vendor L	oading Department trucks.					
(a)	SOURCE OF MATERIAL (Name and Loc material:	ation of plant which produces the					
	Pleasants Power Plant-Belm	ont, WV					
(b)	EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STOP	RAGE SITE:					
	Rt. 2, Belmont, WV						

### 12.2 <u>Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site</u>

Contract	and a substant	Estimated Quantity	Location of Division's Storage	Bid Price (\$/Ton) FOB DOH Storage Site
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Material</u>	(Tons)	Site	<u> Jiorage Oite</u>
AA	Cinders	2,000	Brooke Co., Wellsburg	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Brooke Co., U.S. 22 & CR 1	<u> </u>
AA	Cinders	3,500	Hancock Co., New Manchester	
AA	Cinders	1,300	Hancock Co., U.S. 22 & CR 1	
AA	Cinders	4,000	Marshall Co., Glendale	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Marshall Co., Cameron	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Marshall Co., Lynn Camp	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Marshall Co., Sand Hill	<u> </u>
AA	Cinders	5,500	Ohio Co., Triadelphia	
AA	Cinders	400	Ohio Co., I-70, Elm Grove	
AA	Cinders	2,500	Tyler Co., Sistersville	<u>\$12.58</u>
AA	Cinders	2,000	Tyler Co., Centerville	<u>\$14.40</u>
AA	Cinders	3,200	Wetzel Co., New Martinsville	\$13.00
AA	Cinders	2,250	Wetzel Co., Hundred	
AA	Cinders	2,000	Wetzel Co., Pine Grove	

#### **DISTRICT SEVEN**

#### 12.1 Bidding F.O.B. Vendor's Storage Site

Contract Item	Description of Material	Bid Price (\$/Ton) F.0.B. Vendor's Storage Site (Note 1)					
AA	Cinders	\$6.50					
Note 1:	Bid Price shall include cost of Vendor Loading Department trucks.						
(a)	SOURCE OF MATERIAL (Name and Location of plant which produces the material:						
	Harrison Power Plant-Shin	nston					
(b)	EXACT LOCATION OF VENDOR'S STORAGE SITE:						
	Rt.20, Haywood, WV						

## 12.2 <u>Bidding F.O.B. Division's Storage Site</u>

Contract <u>item</u>	<u>Material</u>	Estimated Quantity (Tons)	Location of Division's Storage Site	Bid Price (\$/Ton) FOB DOH Storage Site
AA	Cinders	1,500	Braxton Co., Gassaway	\$20.28
AA	Cinders	1,000	Braxton Co., Heaters	\$20.54
AA	Cinders	1,200	Braxton Co., I-79, Burnsville	<u>\$18.98</u>
AA	Cinders	1,200	Braxton Co., I-79, Coon Knob	<u>\$19.76</u>
AA	Cinders	2,000	Gilmer Co., Glenville HQ	\$21.58
AA	Cinders	4,000	Barbour Co., Phillippi	\$16.38
AA	Cinders	1,000	Barbour Co., Bellington	\$16.12
AA	Cinders	2,000	Lewis Co., Bendale, Weston HQ	\$17.16
AA	Cinders	1,000	Lewis Co., APD 33, Mudlick	\$17.42
AA	Cinders	2,500	Upshur Co., Buckhannon, Mudlick Lot	<u>\$16.95</u>
AA	Cinders	1,000	Upshur Co., Kanawha Head	\$20.80
AA	Cinders	2,000	Webster Co., Parcoal	\$21.32
AA	Cinders	1,000	Webster Co., Big Ditch Ln.	\$20.28
AA	Cinders	1,250	Webster Co., Hacker Valley	\$21.58



\*216143024

Belmont Aggregates

125 Carrie Atreet

Powhatan Point, OH 43942

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### TT CONGROUND VITAL 1 0X 304,000,0510 Request for

1 00 24 2000 101:00m 1001/004 2A0-

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV

304-472-1750 26201

ADDRESSIOGRESPONGENCE TO AMENION OF

OATE PRINT	€0		is of tal			544	VΆ			- W. J.	ов			e de la companya de l	EIGHT TE	BMS
02/23/								BID		TALC	TIM	<del></del>	<u></u>	: 30PM		
BID OPENING DATE		03/04/	2009					BID !	JPET		1 PRICE		řÎ		AWOUN	
LIME	QUAN	TRY	UKOP	OAT. NO		MEMIN	HEBNU									
			ADDE	MDUM	NO.	1										ocingrammer daryon
	THE AT Page 3	TACHED 9 OF T	REVI HE OR	SED B IGINA	ID S	SCHED Eques	ULE, ST FO	PAG R QU	E 39	, RI	EPLA	CES				An unit, many parties of the second s
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME	CHAN	IGED				Ė			5	2009	13
	FROM:	02/25	/09 A	т 1:3	0 P	.М.								N P		I I
	TO:	03/04	/09 A	T 1:3	0 P	, М.	. *				:		JIVISIC		27 1	RECEIVEL
	NO OTH	ER CHA	NGES		i:								Z	W PURCHASING	2009 FEB 27 PM 2: 34	
0001		1	EA		750	-35			415,000,000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	يادنا ليحقونون		wall-ne-d		\$	parameter warmen (
	STONE	& AGGR	EGATE													
	****	€ THIS	IS T	HE EI	O G	F RFI	Q (	69C0	021	***	***	<b>70</b> 7	AL:	amountered	alayah da araba arab	
				***************************************	***************************************					4	40.004.00 CO	* *****			and the state of	
				SUE R	EVERS	ESIDEFC		AND CC PHONE	MOUTE	NS .			DATE			3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -
SIGNATURE	8,5/	ish					lete	FINCHE	740	<u>-795</u>		44		02/2	<del></del>	
TITLE	vn a/ //		EIN 3.4	1007	262				!					S TO BE		ABOVE
Presid	<u>lent</u> JEN RESI	L DVIDNO	TO RFO	<u>-1807</u> Q, INSE	AT N	AME AN	IDA OV	PESS	IN S	PACE	ABO\	E LA	3ELI	ED VE	VDOR'	



# Request for

SHIP VIA

BFO NUMBER 669C0021

P)	\GE		
		4	

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

740-795-4644 \*216143024 Belmont Aggregates 125 Carrie Street Powhatan Point, OH 43942

TERMS OF SALE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV 304-472-1750 26201

FOB,

DATE PRINTED 02/04/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 02/25/2009 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 2 ..... NO. 3 ..... NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE Belmont Aggregates COMPANY 02/24/09 DATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 02/24/09 740-795-4644

34-1807263

# VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application\* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-							
	ing the date of this certification; <b>or</b> ,  Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately							
	preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,							
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,							
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,							
4. X	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,							
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or.							
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked:  Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, fo purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.							
require agains	Bidder understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the requirements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty against such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency or deducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.							
By sub author	By submission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and authorizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid the required business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information deemed by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.							
and ac	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is tru- curate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificat es during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.							
Bidde	Belmont Aggregates Signed: John Skish							
Date:	02/23/09 Title: President							
*Check	any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.							

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

# PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

# VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

# PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Belmont Aggregates	
Authorized Signature: John S. Kuch	Date: 02/23/09
Authorized Signature. — Authorized Signature.	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	